\mathcal{L}	
\mathcal{D}	

			\mathcal{L}
FORM PTO-1594	03-08-2001	VER SHEET	î (48) î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î î
1-31-92		 	, 100111 01112 11015 11001 11010 11011 10111 30111 1101 1011
		ONLY	02-21-2001
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	101628107 ner of Patents and Trademarks: F		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71
		Please record the attached original	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
American Cyanamid Company		Name: Storz Inst	rument Company
Five Giraida Madison, Neu	Farms	· ·	7 3
Madison, Neu	Versey 0 1940	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 3365	Tree Court Blud.
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		
General Partnership		City: St. Louis	State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: 63/22
Corporation-State - MA			_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i)
	-	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	731-01	☐ Limited Partnership	nissauri
Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	7.0300.7
☐ Security Agreement		If assignee is not domicited in the Unit	ed States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: Nunc Pro	Tunc 4/22/1998	(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	- · · · ·
			G 601 G 183 G 140
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s);		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registrat	ion No (s)
, , ,		155652	
		161 528	
		707 300	•
	Additional numbers atta	nched? Tes No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	and O
concerning document should	be mailed:	registrations involved:	2
Name: Jon O. W	lebster -		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s 65.00
. 1		7. 10da 100 (07 Of 11 0.41)	
Dausch + Lomi	b Incorporated	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charge	ed to donne't account
(D- 1		Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: UN BO	rusch + Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number:	
• **		o. Deposit account number.	- 1427
	10 1111 011		
city: Kochester	State: NY ZIP: 14604		page if paying by deposit account
Dereson Garme Di Grosopore Gel427 - 15	(5652) . DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	65E
70 (48) 40,00 (4) 70 (48) 40,00 (4)			6 フレ
91 (457 - 25 Jê Ch - 11)			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

n U. Webster

on O. (resec

2/18/01

REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY, a Maine Corporation having a principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks shown in Schedule I as shown in the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and,

WHEREAS, STORZ INSTRUMENT COMPANY, a Missouri corporation, having a principal place of business at 3365 Tree Court Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63122 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks together with the good will of the business connected therewith, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of April 22, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this instrument to be executed on _February 9 ______, 2001.

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

By: Egon E. Berg E Bry

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date Effective as of: April 22, 1998.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE I

Mark Registration No.

OCUVITE 1556520

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 1615288

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/21/2001 REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0668